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Part 
Number 

Description Notes 

 
SA012 

 
Pelican Case 

 
Standard, necessary for Lunchbox platform only; for housing all accessories 
cables, connectors, adapters, and manuals 

 
SA020a 

 
Adapter / Converter MM+SM, MTP to LC, 100G 
to 25G, 10G, 1G, Converter Module 

 
Standard, necessary for converting multi-fiber QSFP28 connector to dual 
fiber LC connector for 1, 10, 25G rates 

 
SA020b 

 
SM LC-to-LC FO Cable, optional 

 
Optional, for SM package, if requested by customer 

 
SA020c 

 
MM LC-to-LC FO Cable 

 
Standard, for MM package 

 
SA020d 

 
MM MTP to MTP Cable (2), 5m 

 
Standard, for MM package, the multi-fiber connector on both ends with 
minimum of 8 fibers 

 
SA020e 

 
SM MTP to MTP Cable (2), 5m 

 
Optional, for SM package, if requested by customer, multi-fiber connector on 
both ends with a minimum of 8 fibers 

 
SA020f 

 
1G Electrical SFP, RJ-45, optional 

 
Optional SFP, if requested by the customer; Requires SA020i;  

 
SA020g 

 
10G Electrical SFP, RJ-45, optional 

 
Optional SFP, if requested by the customer; Requires SA020i; 

 
SA020h 

 
1/10G Multirate Electrical SFP, RJ-45, optional 

 
Optional SFP, if requested by the customer; Requires SA020i; 

 
SA020i 

 
RJ-45 Cable, 6 ft, CAT 6, optional 

 
Optional RJ45 Cable, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020j 

 
1G SM SFP, requires an adapter, optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020k 

 
10G SM SFP, requires an adapter, optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020l 

 
1/10G SM Multirate SFP, requires an adapter, 
optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020m 

 
25G SM SFP, requires an adapter, optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020n 

 
40G SM SFP, optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020o 

 
50G SM SFP, standard, MM (Not Available) 

 
Standard SFP, for SM package 

 
SA020p 

 
100G SM SFP, optional 

 
Optional SFP, for SM package, if requested by the customer 

 
SA020q 

 
1G MM SFP, requires an adapter 

 
Standard SFP, for MM package 

 
SA020r 

 
10G MM SFP, requires an adapter 

 
Standard SFP, for MM package 

 
SA020s 

 
1/10G MM Multirate SFP, requires an adapter, 
optional 

 
Optional SFP, for MM if requested by the customer 

 
SA020t 

 
25G MM SFP, requires an adapter 

 
Standard SFP, for MM package 

 
SA020u 

 
40G MM SFP 

 
Standard SFP, for MM package 

 
SA020v 

 
50G MM SFP (Not/Available), SM provided 
instead 

 
Standard SFP, for MM package 

 
SA020w 

 
100G MM SFP 

 
Standard, SFP, for MM package 
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Loopback Plugs 

 
SA020x 

 
LC to LC Loopback Plug (MM) 

 
Standard Loopback Plug, for MM package 

 
SA020y 

 
MTP to MTP Multi-Fiber Loopback Plug (MM) 

 
Standard Loopback Plug, for MM package 

 
SA020z 

 
MTP to MTP Multi-Fiber Loopback Plug (SM) 

 
Optional Loopback Plug, for SM if requested by the customer 

Direct Attach Cable (DAC) and Active Optical Cable (AOC) Assemblies 

 
SA020aa 

 
QSFP28-100G, 5m DAC Cable 

 
Optional, DAC Cable for 100G 5m in length 

 
SA020ab 

 
QSFP-40G, 5m DAC Cable 

 
Optional, DAC Cable for 40G 5m in length 

 
SA020ac 

 
SFP28 25G, 5m DAC Cable 

 
Optional, DAC Cable for 25G 5m in length 

 
SA020ad 

 
SFP+ 10G, 5m DAC Cable 

 
Optional, DAC Cable for 10G 5m in length 

 
SA020ae 

 
QSFP 100G, 5m AOC Cable (MM) 

 
Optional, AOC Cable for 100G 5m in length 

 
SA020af 

 
QSFP+ 40G, 5m AOC Cable (MM) 

 
Optional, AOC Cable for 40G 5m in length 

 
SA020ag 

 
SFP28 25G, 5m AOC Cable (MM) 

 
Optional, AOC Cable for 25G 5m in length 

 
SA020ah 

 
SFP 10G, 5m AOC Cable (MM) 

 
Optional, AOC Cable for 10G 5m in length 

Accessories Kits 

 
SA020mm 

 
Multi-Mode Accessory Kit (for 2-port 100G 
tester) (Standard) 

 
Includes the following accessories… 
 

• SA012 (1) (Pelican Case, included with Lunchbox platform only) 

• SA020a (2) (Adapter / Converter MM+SM, MTP to LC, 100G to 
25G, 10G, 1G, Converter Module) 

• SA020c (2) (MM LC-to-LC FO Cable) 

• SA020d (2) (MM MTP to MTP Cable (2), 5m) 

• SA020q (2) (1G MM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020r (2) (10G MM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020t (2) (25G MM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020u (2) (40G MM SFP) 

• SA020v (2) (50G MM SFP (Not/Available), SM provided instead) 

• SA020b (2) (to be used with SA020v) (SM LC-to-LC FO Cable) 

• SA020w (2) (100G MM SFP) 

• SA020x (2) (LC to LC Loopback Plug (MM)) 

• SA020y (2) (MTP to MTP Multi-Fiber Loopback Plug (MM)) 

 
SA020sm 

 
Single-Mode Accessory Kit (for 2-port 100G 
tester) (Optional) 

 
Includes the following accessories… 
 

• SA012 (1) (Pelican Case, included with Lunchbox platform only) 

• SA020a (2) (Adapter / Converter MM+SM, MTP to LC, 100G to 
25G, 10G, 1G, Converter Module) 

• SA020b (2) (SM LC-to-LC FO Cable) 

• SA020e (2) (SM MTP to MTP Cable (2), 5m) 
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• SA020j (2) (1G SM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020k (2) (10G SM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020l (2) (1/10G SM Multirate SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020m (2) (25G SM SFP, requires an adapter) 

• SA020n (2) (40G SM SFP) 

• SA020o (2) (50G SM SFP) 

• SA020p (2) (100G SM SFP) 

• SA020z (2) (MTP to MTP Multi-Fiber Loopback Plug (SM)) 

 
Notes: “Standard” means included in the Basic Package PXX106, PXX107, PXX108 
PXX107 may require multiple sets of Standard Accessories, same with PXX108 
MM = Multimode, SM = Singlemode, MTP = Multi Fiber Termination PushON, MPO = Multi Fiber Push ON  
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